o

1

~

>

~ which to stretch and maintain

i{_:,ﬁ__:, e Ziq

R e AEezie o iatin e i

- i

s e

—

owners of a majority of the property to
be assessed for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or pro-
file of said improvement, as required by
law, if you report in favor of the same,

Sixth—Send the Council a proper order
directing the work to be done,

Adopted by the Board of .Aldermen
April 15, 1902,

Adopte@ by the Assembly April 17, 1902,

Approved April 19, 1902,

Bd F No. 15432—

Resolved, That the form of contract be-
tween the County of Ramsey and the
City of St. Paul, aeting by and through
the Board of Control, with Newman &
Hoy. for the construction of a new de-
tention and contagious ward of the
city hospital, transmitted by the Cor-
poration attorney in a communijcation
dated April 15, 1902, be, and the same is
hereby approved.

Adopted by the
April 15, 1902,

Adoptea by the Assembly April 17, 1902,

Approved April 19, 1902

Bd T No. 15434—

In the matter of the report of the Board
of Pubiic Works dated April Tth, 1902,
It is hereby ordered by the Common

“ Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the Board of Public Works of the
City of St. Paul cause the following im-
provement tc be made, to-wit:

Construct a crosswalk on Sturgis street,
between Garfield street and Douglas
street. with wood, in said city.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
April 15, 1902.

Adopted by the Assembly April 17, 1902,

Approved «.pril 19, 1902.

Bd F No. 15435—
In the matter of the report of the Board
of Public Works dated March 27th, 1902.
It is hereby ordered by the Common
Council of the City of St. Paul:
. . That the Board of Public Works of the
"\ City of St. Paul caude the following im-
provement to be made, to-wit: .
Construct with stone and brick a cross
walk on the west side of Bidwell street,
across Delos street, in said city.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
April 15, 1902. i
Adopted by the Assembly April 17, 1902,
Approved April 19, 1902,

Bd T No. 15436—

In the matter of the report of the Board
of Public Works dated March 24th, i902.

It is hereby ordered by the C#mmon

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the Board of Pubuc Works of the
City of St. Paul cause the following im-
provement to be made, to-wit:

Construct new wooden cross walks at
the intersection of Maryland street and
Bradley street, in said city.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
April 15, 1902, ’

Adopted by the Assembly April 17, 1%02.

Approved ..pril 19, 1902.

Ed F No. 15437—

In the matter of the report of the Board
of Public Works dated April 7th, 1902.
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:
That the Board of Public Works of the
City of St. Paul cause the following im-
pProvement to& be made, to-wit:
Construct wood crosswalks on east side
of South Robert street, across State
street; on south side of Bunker street,
across South Robert street, and on south
sxlriu of Winona street, across Delaware
street.
Adopted
April 15, 19
Adopted by the-Assembly «.pril 17, 1902.
Approved April 19, 1902,

Board of Aldermen

'Oljy the Board of Aldermen

Bd F No. 15439—By Ald. Dobner—
Resclved, That the grade of Territorial

Road from Raymond avenue to Hampden
avenue, as indicated by the red line on
the accompanying profile, be and the
same is hereby established as the per-
manent grade of said street,

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
April 15, 1502,

Adoepled by the Assembly April 17, 1902,
Approved April 19, 1902,

Bd F No. 15440—By Ald. Ulmer—

Resolved, That the grade of Laurel
avenue from Lexington avenue to Ham-
line avenue, as indicated by the red
line oh the accompanying profile, be and
the same is bercby established as the
rermanent grade of said street.

Adopted by the board of Aldermen
April 15, 1502

Adcpted by the Assembly April 17, 1502,

Appreved April 19, 1902.

Bd T No. 1541—-By Ald. Hunt—

Resolved, That the grade of Syndicate

= avenue, from Summit avenue to Port-

land avenue, as indicated by the red
line on the accompanying profile, be and
the same is hereby established as the
permanent grade of said street.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
April 15, 1902,

Adopted by the Assembly April 17, 1902.

Approved April 19, 1902,

Bd F No. 15442—By Ald. Hunt.

tesolved, That permission is hereby
given to the property owners in block
3. Merriam Park Second Addition, to
lower the present grade of the alley in
said block one foot in the center of the
bleck, running out at the same grade to
either end of the alley, the alley to be
restcred to the same condition as at
present. the work to be dere under the
supervision and to the satisfaction of the
Commissioner of Public Works.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
April 15, 1902.

Adopted by the Assembly April 17, 1902;
Approved April 19, 1%02.

Bd F No. 15444—By Ald Moriarty—
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of constructin a sewer
on Dearborn street between Goff dvenue
and Bidwell street be and the same is
hereby referred to the Board of Publie
Works to investigate and report.

First—Is this im:provement proper and
necessary?

Second—Give the Council an estimate
of the expense thereof, and state wheth-
er one-half the cost thereof is to be
pald into the City Treasury before the
contract is let,

Third—Can real estate to be assessed
for said improvement be found benefited
to the extent of damages, cost and ex-
pences necessary to be incurred therehy?

Fourth—Is such improvement asked for
upon the petition or application of the
owners of a majority of the property
to be assessed for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or pro-
file of said improvement, as required by
law, if you report in favor of the same.

Sixth—Send the Council a proper order
directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
April 15, 192,

Adopted by the Assembly April 17, 1902.

Approved April 19, 1902

Bd F No. 15445—By Ald. Hinkens—
Resolved, That the City Clerk be and

he is hereby directed to cause 200 copies

of the charter, similar to those hereto-

= fore printed, to be printed and publisheq

in pamphlet form forthwith, for distribu-
tion in the municipal offices, the cost
thereof to be paid out of the Printing and
Stationery Fund.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,

April 15, 1902,
Adopted by the Assembly April 17, 1902.

Approved April 19, 1902.

Bd F No. 15448—By Ald. Dahlquist—
Resolved, That permission be and the
same is hereby granted to the Twin City
Telephone Company, under and in pursu-
ance of the provisions of Ordinance No.
1974, approved March 23, 1898, to make
the necessary excavation and put in an
underground conduit, with the necessary
material and service pipes, for the pur-
pose of conducting and distributing the
necessary wires and cable:
Pine street, from Tenth to Grove street.
Grove street, from Pine to Mississippi
‘street.
Further Resolved, That said Twin City
Teclephone Company, in_ putting in said
conduit, poles, wires and eable, shall re-
place all str d public grounds on
and in whkich any of such work shall be
done, in pursuance of this resolution, mn
as gocd order and condition as the same
were before the doing of such work, and
all of such work shall be done under the
supervision and as directed by the City
‘ngineer of the City of St. Paul, except
as in this resolution otherwise provided.
Further Resolved, That the permission
herein granted is given subject to all the
provisions of Ordinance No. 1974, ang all
other resolutions ard ordinances of the
City of St. Paul, amendatory thereof.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
April 15, 1502,
Adopted by the Assembly, April 15, 1902.
Approved April 18, 1902,

Bd T No. 1549—By Ald. Dahlquist—

Resolved, That permission and the
same is hereby granted to the n City
Telephone Company, under and in pur-
suance of the Ordinance No. 1974, ap-

proved March 23rd, 1898, to erect and put
in the necessary poles and overhead wires,
together with the necessary fixtures upon
wires and
cables upon the following streets and al-
levs in the City of St. Paul:
_° Alley between Grove and 'Thirteentn
:g:ee:a. from ~ Carada ' street to Pine
eet, & : 2
And between Grove and Somerset street,
from Pln?sh John street. ik
- _Alley between Eleventh and Grove, from
B to Olive street.

i

Alley between Tenth arnd Eleventh
streets, from Brcadway to John street.

Alleﬁ between Ninth and Tenth streets,
from Broadway to Willius street.

Alley Letween Eighth 4nd Ninth streets,
from Broadway to Neill street.

Alley between Seventh and Eighth
streets, from Broadway to Kittson streei.

Further Resolved, That said Twin City
Telephone Company, in putting in said
poles, wires and cables, shall replace all
Streets, alleys and public grounds on
and in which any of such work shall be
dcue, in pursuance of this resolution, in
as good order and cendition as the same
were in before the deoing of such work,
and all of such work shall be done under
the supervision and as directed by the
City Engincer of the City cof St. Paul,
eﬁ:g(x‘:t as in this resolution otherwise pro-
V. A

Further Resolved, That the permission
herein granted is given subject to all tire
provisions of Ordirzrce No. 1974, and all
the other resolutions and ordinances of
the City of St. Paul.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
April 15, 1902,

Adopted by the Assembly, April 17, 1902.

Approved April 19, 1502

Bd F No. 15451—-By Ald. Bantz—

Resolved, That the Twin City Telephone
company be and it is hereby directed to
forthwith remove any and all of the poles,
owned by said company, and situated on
Iglehart street, in the City of St. Paul,
and in the event that said Twin City Tele-
phone Company does not comply with the
above demand at once, then the Commis-
sioner of Public Works be and he is here-
by directed to immediately tear down and
remove said poles.

Adopted by the Board of Alderm2n,
April 15, 1902.

Adocpted by the Assembly, April 17, 1902

Approved April 19, 1902.

Bd F No. 15453—By Ald. Dahlquist—

Resolved, That the Commissioner of
Public Works be and he is hereby directzd
to properly surface the drive-way, be-
tween the row of sheds lettered E. and
Cook’s barn so-called, on the Jackson
street market, at a cost not to excead
$200.00. The ccst of same to be paid
out of the general -fund.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
April 15, 1902.

Adopted by the Assembly, April 17, 1002

Approved April 19, 1502,

Bd F No. 15455—By Ald. Moriarty—

Resolved, By the Common Council of
the City of St. Paul:

That the St. Paul City Railway Com-
pany be and it is hereby authorized and
empowered to construct, maintain aund
operate along Congress street, between
South Robert street and South Wabasha
street, a temporary single street railway
track, with all necessary poles, wires and
appliances, upon and over which said Com-
pany may operate its street railway cars
now operated on said Wabasha street dur-
ing such time as is necessary to com-
plete the paving of said South Wabasha
street; said temporary track and appli-
ances to be removed from said Congress
strzet, between the points above mention-
ed, as soon after the completion of said
paving on South Wabasha street as is
practicable; and said street to be restored
to its former condition.

Adopted by the Board of Alderm=n,
April 15, 1902,

Adopted by the Assembly, April 17, 1902

Approved April 19, 1902,

Bd ¥ No. 15459—By Ald. Dobner—
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of relaying and recon-
structing with cement to a width of 4%
feet the sidewalk on.south side of Van
Buren street, between Pascal avenuz and
Albert street (except where same is now
laid), be and the same is hereby referred
to the Board of Public Works to investi-
gate and report.

First—Is this improvement proper and
necessary?

Second—Send the Council a proper order
directing the wcrk to be done.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
April 15, 1902,

Adopted by the Assembly, April 17, 1902Z.

Approved April 19, 1902.

Bd F No. 15460—By Ald. Bantz—
It is hereby ordered by the Common
Council of the City of St. Paul:

on Blair street, from Kent street to Dale
street, be and and the same is hereby re-
ferred to the Board of Public Works to
investigate and report,

First—Is this improvement proper and
necessary?

Second—Give the Council an estimate of
the expense thereof, and state whether
one-half of the cost thereof is to be paid
into,the City Treasury before the contract
is let.

Third—Can real estate to be assessed
for said improvement be found benefited
to the extent of damages, cost and ex-
penses necessary to be incurred thereby?

Fourth—Is such imprevement asked for
upon the petition or application of the
owners of a majority of the property
to be assessed for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan er pro-
file of said improvement, as required by
law, if you report in favor of the same.

Sixth—Send the Council a proper order
directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
April 15, 1902.

lJAdopteti by the Assembly April 17, 1902,

Approved April 19, 1902,

Bd F No. 15461—By Ald. Ulmer—

It is hereby ordered by the Common
Council of the City of St. Paul:
That the matter of constructing a slde-

walk on north side of Lisbon street, of

plank, and crosswalk between Douglass
and Garfield, on Lisbon, be and the same
is hereby referred to the Board of Public

Works to Investigate and report.
First—Is this improvement proper and

necessary?

Secondy—Gh"e the Council an estimate
of the expense thereof, and state whether
one-half of the cost thereof is to be paid
into the City Treasury before the contract

s let.
ib'I‘hird—Can real estate to be assessed for
said improvement be found benefited to
the extent of damages, cost and expenses
necessary to be incurred tnereby?

Fourth—Is such improvement asked for
vpon the petition or application of the
owners of & majority of the property to
be assessed for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or pro-
file of said improvement, as requircd by
law, if you report in favor of the same.

Sixth—Send thekCourl\)cndangroper order

i he work to be done,

g by the Board of Aldermen

No. 15465—By Ald. Ulmgr—
Bglel‘;olved, That the People's Ice Com-
pany is hereby permitted to construct an
addition fifteen by eighty feet on the
rear end of its barn, located on lot thil_'-
teen (13), block sixty-five (65), of Irvine's
Enlargement to Rice and Irvine's addi-
tion to St. “Paul, the same to be covered
by corrugated iron, with tar and gravel
roof, and to be constructed under “the di-
recetion of the Building Inspector upon
procuring a proper permit therefor.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
ril 15, 1902. Zo2 e

A.pkdopted by the Assembly April 17, 1302,
Approved April 19, 1902,

Bd F No. 15468—By. Ald. Holt— .,
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of reconstructing side-
walk on the west side of Greenbrier, be-
tween Jessamine and Maryland be, and
the same is hereby referred to the Board
of Public Works to investigate and re-

rt.
pols this improvement proper and neces-
sary? If so, send the Council a_proper
order directing the work to be done,
Adoptedwgy the Boar@ of Aldermen
April 15, 1802 !
I}tdomed by the Assembly April 17, 1902,
Approved April 19, 1902.

Bd F No. 15469—By Ald. Hinkens—

It is hereby ordered by the Common
Council of the City of St. Paul: :
That the matter of constructing a cross-

walk at the corner of Broadway and

Mount Airy street, on the north side of

Mount Airy street, be, and the same is

hereby referred to the Board of Public

Works to investigate and report. =
Is this improvement proper and neces-

sary? If so, send the Council a proper

order directing the work to be done.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen

April 15, 1902, s
Adopted by the Assembly April 17, 1902,
Approved April 19, 1902,

—_—

Bd F No. 15470—By Ald. Dobner—
It iIs hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of relaying and re.
constructing with cement the sidewalk
on the west side of Snelling avenue, be-
tween Minnehaha street and UMversity
avenue (except where same is now laid),
be, and the same is hereby referred to
the Board of Public Works to investigate

and report. g
First—Is this improvement proper ana
moper or-

necessary?
Seceond—Send the Council a
der directing the work to be

" A e = » &
- £ Rigeed s e AL 5 e U o
it e S N &M%M#&W> s

5
-

That the matter of constructing a sewer |

— - —

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
April 15, 1902.
R.dopted’ by the Assembly April 17, 1302,
Approved April 19, 1902,
Bd F No. 15471—By Ald. Dobner—
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of relaying and re-
censtructing with cement the sidewalk
on north side of Minnehaha street, be-
iween Simpson avenue and Pascal ave-
nue, be and the same is hereby refered
tc the Board of Public Works to investi-
gate and report:

First—Is this improvement proper and
necessary?

Second—Give the Council an estimate ot
the expense thereof, and state whether
one-half the cost thereof is to be paid
into the City ‘Lreasury before the con-
tmact is let.

Third—Can real estate to be assessed
for said improvement Be found benefited
to the extent of damages, cost and ex-
penses necessary to be incurred thereby?

Fourth—Is such improvement asked for
upon the petition or application of the
owners of a majority of the property to
be assessed for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or profile
of said improvement, as required by law,
if you report in favor of the same,

Sixth—Send the Council a proper order
directing the work to be done,

Adcpted by the Board of Aldermen
April 15, 1902,

Isédopted by the Assembly April 17,

Approved April 19, 1902,

Bd F No. 15472—By Ald. Holt—
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of .reconstructing and
repairing with cement the sidewalks on
the following named streets:

Westminster street, east side, com-
mencing at the south line of Waverly
place, thence north 175 feet.

Olive street, west side, from Somerset
street north to alley.

Pine street, west side, from Nash
street north 100 feet, commeéncing 60 fect
further north, thence north 165 feet; com-
mencing 35 feet further north, thence
ncrth to a peint 150 feet south of Will-
iams street.

Olmstead street, south side, commenc-
ing at John street, thence to Olive street;
commencing at Pine street, thence east
120 feet. 2

Olmstead strest, north side, commencing
40 feet west cof Olive street, thence west
40 feet.

Be and the same is hercby referred to
the Board of Public Works to investi-
gate and report.

First—Is this improvement proper and
necessary?

Second-—~Send the Council a proper order
directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of
Avpril 15, 1902,

Adopted by the Assembly April 17, 1902,

Approved April 19, -1902.

Aldermen

2d F' No. 15174—By Ald. Ulmer—

It is hereby ordered by the Common

C'ouncil of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of constructing cross-
walks of brick and stone at Smith ave-
nue and Gooedrich avenue and McBoal
street, and Goodhue, be and the same is
hereby referred to the Board of Public
Works to investigate and report:

Is this improvement proper and necess
sarv? If so send the Council a proper
order directing the work to be done =

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
April 15, 1902.

Adopted by the Assembly April 17, 1902,

Approved April 19, 1902, N

Bd F No. 15478—-By Ald. Dobner—
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Ccuncil of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of constructing cement
sidewalk on the south side of Lincoln
avenue, between Victoria street and Lex-
ington - avenue, including crosswalks
across all intersecting streets and alleys,
be and the same is hereby referred to
the Board of Public Works to investi-
gate and report,

Is this improvement proper and nee-
essary? If so, send the Council a proper
order directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
April 15, 1902

Adoepted by the Assembly April 17, 1902,

Approved April 19, 1902,

Bd F No. 15479—By Ald. Bantz—
It is hereby ordered by the Common,

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of constructing a sew-
er on Charles street from Dale street
to Kent street be and the same is hereby
refeired to the Board of Public Works
to investigate and report.

First—Is this improvement proper and
necessary?

Second—Give the Council an estimate
of the expense thereof, and state wheth-
er one-half the cost thereof is to be paid
into the City Treasury before the con-
tract is let.

Third—Can real estate to be assessed
for said improvment be found benefited
to the extent of damages, cost and ex-
penfes necessary to be incurred thereby?

Fcurth—Is such improvement asked
for upon the petition or application of
the owners of a majority of the property
to he assessed for such improvement?
Fifth—Send the Council a plan or pro-
file of said improvement, as required by
law, if you report in favor of the same.

Sixth—Send the Council a proper order
directing the work to be done.

Adopted by .the Board of Aldermen
April 15, 1902, £

Adopted by the Assembly April 17, 1902,
Approved April 19, 1902,

Bd F No. 15480—By Ald. Moriarty—
Tt 1s bercby ordered by tae Comraon
Council of the City of St. Paul: .
That the matter of reconstructiag and
repairing with wood the present side-
walks on the following streets:

Manomin street, east side, from Stevens
street north 50 feet; from Stevens street
south 50 feet; from Baker street north
156 feet; from Page street north 40 feet.

Orleans street, east side, from Robie
street south 10 ‘eet.

Orleans street, west side, from Robie
street to Cherokee avenue.

Ohio-street, west side, from Isabel street
to Cherokee avenue; from Cherokee to a
point 100 feet north of Alice street; from
George streat to Stevens street; from
King street to a point 100 feet south
of Stevens street. s

Ohio street, east side, from George
street mnorth 110 feet; commencing 10
feet south of George sireet, thence south
51 feet; commencing 50 feet south of
Stevens street, thence south to King
street. e

Bellow street, west side, from Winifred
street south 100 feet.

Bidwell street, east side, from George
strect south 130 feet.

Winslow avenue, west side, from Wa.
basha street to Elizabeth street, and from
Robie street to Winifred street.

Winslow avenue, east side, from Robie
street soutn 150 feet, and from Robie
street north 210 feet.

Stryker avenue, west side, commencing
50 feet north of Louisa street, thence
north 33 feet.

Water street, south side, commencing
126 feet west of Edward street, thence
west 75 feet. %

Fillmore avenue, north side, commene-
ing 35 feet west of Walter street, thence
west to Hyde.

Fairfield avenue, north side, from Wa-
basha street to Edward street.

1d avenue, south side, commenc-
ing 80 feet west of Wabasha street, thence
west 40 feet, commencing 12 feet west
of Edward street, thence west 40 feet;
ccmmencing at Walter street, thence west
50 feet; commencing 50 feet west of Dan-
iel street, thence west 50 feet.

Cnicago avenue, south side, from Ed-
ward street west 150 feet.

Wabasha street, west side, commencing
11 feet in Channel street, thence north 106
feet; commencing 32 feet north of isabel
street, thence north 44 feet; commencing
or line of Congress street, thence south
168 feet.

Wabasha street, east side, from TFalr-
field avenue south 50 feet; c« I

Adopted by the y)at)g of Aldefm.n‘
Ai':ll' {i'd by the bly April 17, 1502,
op’ 4 : pr
Approved April m s 5

Bd F No. 15481—-By Add. Holt—
It is hereby ordered Ly the Common

Council of the Citysof St. Paul:

That the matter olgreconstructing side-
walk on west side of OIive, between Nash
and Olmsted, be and the ‘same is hereby
referred to the Boa@fd dof Public Works
to investigate and réport] §

Is this improvemernt proper and neces-
essary? If so, send the Council a proper
order directing the v&; to be done.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
A dooiad Dy 1S Add 'Eni,x A 1902,

opt y the Sembly ril 17,

Approved April 19, 1962 ?

Bd F No. 15482—By Ald. Ulmer—
It is hereby ordered” by the Common

Counell of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of reconstructing and
repairing with cement the present side-
‘walk on the north side of Grand avenue,
from Floral street to a “point 120 feet
west, be and the same i§ hereby referred
to the Board of Public Works to investi-
gate and report.

Is tals improvement proper and neces-
essary? If so, send the Council a proper
order directing the work to be done.

Adopted 12- the Board of Aldermen
Abpril 15, 190; i P

Adopted by the Assembly April 17, 1902.

Approved April 19, 1902,

1

Bd F No. 15483—By Ald. Ulmer—
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That* the matter of reconstructing and
repairing with cement the present side-
walk on the soutn side of Washington
street, from Eagle " street to Ontario
street, be and the same is hereby referrad
to the Board of Public Works to investi-
gate and report.

First—Is tnis improvement proper and
necessary?

Second—Send the Council a proper or-
der directing the work to be done.

ted by the Board of Aldermen
April 15, 1902,
Adopted by the Assembly April 17, 1902,
Approved April 19, 1902,

Bd F No. 15484—By Aild. Huber—
It is hereby ordered by “the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of reconstructing and
repairing with cement the present side-
walk on the west side of Washington
street,¥rom Fifth street to a point about
G0 feet south of Fifth street; and on Fifth
street, from Washington street to about
120 feet “west, be and the same is herebv
referred fo the Board:of Public Works
to investigate and report.

Is this improvement proper and neces-
sary? *
Send the Council a proper order direct.
inﬁdthet :Ol';k tohbe gone.

opte y the Board of Aldermen,
Am(‘ill 15, 1902. . =

Adopted by the Assemibly April 17, 1902,

Approved April 19, 1902. < -
Bd F No. 15485—By Ald. Dobner—

It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of ‘reconstructing and
repairing with wood the present sidewalk
on the west side of Churchill avenue. %om
the Northern Pacific Railway’'s right of
way to Cross avenue, be and the same
is hereby referred to the Board of Pub-
lic Works to investigate and report.

First—Is this improvement proper and
nesceSsaSy‘.'s % '

©econd—Send the Counecil a pro: ord:
dize;tlr:gdthbe wr;:'k It?»o be do‘r:e.per ¥4
op the Board of Alde
Axréil 15, 1902, R P e
opted by the Assembly April 17, 1902,
Approved April 19, Tay. .

; —
Bd T No. 15/87-By Ald: Dobner—
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter “of constructing with
brick the following crosswalks: On the
west side of Snelling avenue, over Capitol
avenue; and on the south side of Capitol
avenue, over Snelling avenue, be and the
same is hereby referred to the Board of
P‘il??"ct VI\'ortl;ls; t(iminvestigate and report.

rst—Ig s rove:
nesccssary? provement proper and
econd—Send the Council a prope -
der directing the work to s

hedones
Adopted by the Boa £
Aprit 15, 1903, oard of “"Aldermen,

Adopted by the Assembly April 17, 1902, | L. May & Co., $1.12; J. F. McGuire & Co.,

Approved April 19, 1902, Ip o 55 cents; The People’s Ice Co., $9.05; Pitts-

s S AT burgh Plate Glass Co., $16.49; Robinson

ﬁd ﬂhg.erlngw—By Ald. Dahlquist— Disinfecting Co., $7.44; Schuneman &
eby

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of reconstrueting and
repairing with cement the sidewalks on |
the following named streetss o

Sixth street, north side, from Willius

street west 50 feet.
Sixth - street, south tslde. from Willlus

st;;gett ]:o Locust stree A
n street, east side, from Willi
street morth 100 feet. : b

Olive street, west side. from Tenth.
sireet south to alley: and from Van S'lykej

COJ‘“.}E south to alley. ; B
ohn street, west side,
s %ﬁvae A
side, from _Tenth

street to Tenth street.

John street, east
stieet to alley south of Ninth street:
also from Sevénth street to.alley south
of Sixth street.

Locust street, west side, from Fourth
street to Fifth street.

Locust street, east side. from Sixth
street to alley scuth of Fifth street.

Neill street. east side, frem Fifth street
north to alley; also from Seventh street
south to alley.

Neill street. west side, from Sixth street
to Seventh street. o

Willius street, east -side. from Sixta
street north to alley ol
: de,

Thirteenth stree
Breadway to Pine !

p, .commencing 160
street, thence

Pine street, west
feet south of Thi nth

< hereby referred to
orks to investigate

south to Grove. str
. 8 g
this improvement proper and

from

Pe and the same
the Board of Public’
and report

First—Is
necessary? =

Second—Send the Council a proper order
directing the work to done,

Adopted by the Board of
April 15, 1902 .

Adopted by the Assembly April 17, 1902.

Approved April 19, 1502, $

Bd F No. 15492—By Ald. Knauft—

Resolved, That authority be and is
hereby granted to Lebe Eaton and Jacob
Sneiker to lay and censtruct a nine-inch
pipe sewer, with the necessary manhole,
on Maria avenue, from °‘Lizzie street to
a polnt about 180 féet east of the man-
hele at the intersection of Maria avenue
and Lizzie street, said work to be done
at their own expense by a licensed drain
coxrtractor, and under the direction and
supervision of the Commissioner of Pub-
lic Works.

Adoptedlsl'g the Board of Aldermen
April 15, R

gdopted by the Assembly April 17, 1902,

Approved April 19, 1902,

F No. 15493—By" Ald. Knauft—
B?!esolved, That =~ the Commisioner of
Public Works be, and he is hereby direct-
ed to have the appropriate steps taken
to cause the removal forthwith of the
building situated on lots nineteen (19) and
twenty (20), block seventeen (17), Subur-
ban Hills, an addition to the City of St.

Paul. ’ =
Adopted by .the Board of Aldermen
April 17, 1502,

Aldermen

April 15, 1902,
Adopted by the Assembly
Approved April 19, 1902

Bd F No. 15494—By Ald. Dobner— :
1t_is hereby ordered by the Common

Councll of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of gradinz Pusey ave-
nue, between Cheiton avenue and Hilles
street (petition attached), be and the
same is hereby referred to the Board of
Public Works.to investigate and report.

First—Is this improvement proper and
necessary? *

Second—Give the Cotincil ‘an estimate
of the expense thereof, and state whether
one-half of the cost thereof is to be paid
into the City Treasury before the con-
tract is let. ik vl :

Third—Can real te_to be assessed
for said improveme ‘be found bene-
fited to the-extent ‘ddmages, cost and

g
60 feet south of Fillmore avenue, tnence
south 50 feet.

1sabel street, north side, commencing £0
;eet east of Charlton street, thence east

4 feet.

Alice street, both sides, from Ohio street
to Cherokee avenue.

Sidney street, north side, commencing
100 feet west of Manomin street; thence
west to Smith avenue; from Ottawa street
to Cherokee avenue.

Baker street, south side, commencing 125
feet east of Ohio street; thence east to
Cherokee avenue.

Baker street, north side, from - Ohio
street to Charlton street.

King street, south side, from Manomin
street to Smith avenue.

C avenue, east side, from George
street to Steven street.

Smith avenue, west side, from Anna.
_polis street to Belmont street.

Hall avenue, east side, from George
street to Roble street; from Robie street
north 125 feet.

Hall avenue, west side, from Robie
street north 100 feet. E

Be and the same is hereby referred to
the Board of Public Works to investigate
and report.

Flut—!s’ this improvement proper and

Second—Send the Council a proper or-
der directing the work to be dong, \

;x; neoemry-lio ‘be incurred there.
5 dry 3 -
Fourth—Is such improwement asked for

ordercd by the ommon | E

THE ST. PAUL GLOBE, TUESDAY, APRIL 22, 190z
=i e

.

D

anr -

Local Improvement Fund,” for the sum
of §140.22 in favor of R. J. Stromme for
the redemption of certificate of sale No.
976, The sale under which same wag
made having been declared void by the
courts. Same to be delivered only upon
surrender to the Comptroller of the
af:gesx:ie% cgrtiﬁcate.

op y the Board ‘of Aldermen,
Aﬁr('ll lsédmz?z he A s

opt y the Assembly, April 17, 1902.

Approved April 19, 1902, =

Bd F No. 15508—

Resclved, That an order be drawn upon
the City Treasury in favor of John Olson
for tke sum of four 19-100 dollars, pay-
able out of the General Fund and charge-
able to the “Dairy Department Account”
of that fund, in payment for the amount
due him from the City of St. Paul by rea-
son of the cordemration and killing of
certain cattle owred by him, as is more

| particularly shown by award therefor in

writing, duly arproved by the Cominis-
sioner of Health on March 13, 1902, the
same to be delivered only upon there be-
ing filed with the City Comptroller, to be
filed away by bim with said award, as a
voucher therefor, a receipt in a form to
be first approved by the Corporation At-

toraney.
Adopted by the Board A e
April 5, 1502 B N,
Adopted by the Assembly, April 17, 1902,

Approved April 19, 1802,

Bd F No. 15509—

a rI;svsgh;;ad. gha% . Cit Warrants be
pon e City Treas: , payable

out of the ‘‘Assessments Fu‘:lrdys."_,ixyl fa-

vor of the following named persons, for

the amount set opposite their respective

Barber Asphalt Paving Com any, Esti-
mate No. 1, paving Selby avense. $2,125.00;
Fieldirg & Shepley, Estimate No. 1, Ful-
ler street improvement, $4,20.00; Christ
Johnson, Estimate No. 1, Selby avenue
sewer, $1,530.00; John Lind, Estimate No.
k(o[;?-yw?-] at;'cnue s§wer, $680.00; David W.

e, Estimate o. 1, grading Hatch
Street, $850.00; W¥n. J. Preston, Estimate
No. 1, Whitall, Clark and other streets,
sewer, $2.040.00; Wm. J. Preston, Estimats
No. 2, York, Jessie and other streets,
sewer, $3,i85.00; P. H. Thornton, Estimata
Nq'. T, macadamizing Irvine avenue,
Slxgo.oo. 3 ;

opted by the Boa; rme;
AR’&’ 15.d1932. rd of Alde n,

opte Yy the Assembiy, April 1 2.

Approved April 19, 1902, S

BdRF }\Io_dlSSlO—
€solved, That City Warrants be draw
upon_"the City Treasury, payable oui1 or;
the “Printing and Stationery Fund,” in
gg:o:hot the following named persons
€ amount set o ¢
sptg:tlye names: BN S
rown, Treacy & Sperry com an
$6.63; The Globe company.  $794 15, By
Paul Book ang Stationery company, 35

gle:nztas; Henry E. Wedelsteadt & Co.;
Adopted by the
A 1902? Board of Aldermen

Adopted by the

Assembly April 17, 2.
Approved April y Aprtt 21, 1ie

19, 1902,

YB(}{ F ll\’o. 15511— .
‘Resolved. That City Warrants be drawn
uporh the City Treasury, payable out of
the *“General Fund,” in favor of the fol-
lowing named persons, for the amount
set opposite their respective names:
Amerfcan Stamp Works, $1.65;. Frank P,
Dufresne, $6; ¥. H. Griggs, $5.90; George
N. Hillman, $1050; P. C. Justus, $1.£0;
Keefe-Davidson company, $5.50: William
Haas & Co., $13.91; ennedy Bros., $17.90;
oneer Press company, $52.75: Thomas
McDermott, $3.50; Dr. J. A. Quinn, §
E. G. Rogers, $20.75; ¥. W. Steeg, $37.25;
St. Paul Abstract company, $11.39; Zim-
m:rdma? dBngs., 75 cents
lopte ¥ the Board o
April 15, 1!‘02'./ R
Adopted by the Assembly
Approved April 19, 1902,

April 17, 1902

Bd F No. 15512—

Resolved, That City Warrants be rawn
upon the City Treasury, payable out 'of the
“Court House and City Hall Maintenance
Fund,” in favor of the following named
perscns, for the amount set opposite tneir
respective names:

Board Water Commissioners, $22.75: B.
P, Burch, $12.50; Adam Decker’s Estate,
%115, Mary M. Farrell, $12.08: Maendler
Bros., $3.37; Maske & Smith, 42 cents; L.

50 cents; St. Paul Electric Co.,
Paul Gas Light Co., $565.76:
y iogheny & Lehigh Coal Co., $2.90.
*..A cl;?edn;)zy' the Board of Aldermen,
7 5 Yy .
F pted by the Assembly, April 17, 19%02.
Approved April 19, 1902,

' Bd F No. 15513—
= lved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasury, payable out of
“the ™Lighting Fund,” in favor of the fol-
lowing named persons, for the amount set
opposite their respective names:

“Gas Saving Co., $35.00.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
April 15, 1902,
April 17, 192,

Adopted by the Assembly,
Approved April 19, 1902,

Bd ¥ No. 15514— ’

Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasury, payable out of
the “St. Peter Street Sewer Account,
General Fund,” in favor of the following
named péersons, for the amount set op-
posite their respective names:

Arnold Granite Co., $420.00; Gribben
gﬁxﬂger Co., $35.97; Greiner & Corning,

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
April 15, 1902,
Adopted by the Assembly, April 17, 1902,
Approved April 19, 1902,

Bd F No 15515—

Resolved, That City Warrants be
drawn upon the City Treasury, payabla
out of the “Commissioner of Publie
Works Fund” in favor of the following
named persons, for the amount set op~
posite their respective names:

American Arithmometer Company,
scawoo” O. Claussen, $10.50; Moeller &
0., $9.55.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
April 15, 1902.

Adopted by the Assembly April 17, 1902,

Approved April 19, 1902

Bd F No. 15516—

Resolved, That City Warrants be
drawn upon the City Treasury, payable
out of the “Bridge Building and Repair
Fund,” in favor of the following mamed
persons, for the amovnt set opposite
their respective names:

Gribben Lumber Co., $54.02; Farwell,
Ozmun, Kirk & Co., $122.95; ¥, A. Nolan,
$7.0C; Henry E. Wedelsteadt, $5.50.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
April 15, 1902,

Adopted by the Assembly April 17, 1902,

Approved April 19, 1902.

Bd F No. 15517—

Resolved, That City Warrants be
drawn upon the City Treasury, payable
out of the “Fire Department Fund,” in
favor of the following named persons, for

" the amount sct opposite their respective
names:

J. H. Allen & Co., $6.00; Paul Bork,
Cornplanter Ol
oil Co., $3.75;
Dunnigan, $150.15; The Globe Com ny,
$27.58; Holmes, Spencer & Co., $144.35;
Ferwin & Co., $1,042.82; Nicols, Dean &
Gregg, $10.97; Ryan Drug Co., $54.40; A. F,
Stewart, $7.00; Standard Oil Co., $12.63;
“Libbs, Hutchins & Co., $101.34; The West-
ern Supply Co., 75 cents.

Adopted by the Board of Alderg:n
April 15, 1902, - "

Adopted by the Assembly April 17, 1202,

Approved April 19, 1902.

—

‘Bd F No. 15518—

* Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasury, payable out of
the “Street, Sewer and Garbage Fund,”
in favor of the following named persons,
for the amount set opposite their respec-
tive names:

i Ta Co., .31; Aus-
upon the petition or_application of the | ATErCAn, Contracting €0 B2 fus
owners of a majo of: the propg'fty to 4 & Co., $21.58; Board Water Commission-
be assessed for su fmprovement? ers, $17.17; Burucker Manufacturing Co.,

Fifth.Send the “a plan or pro- 50; Cornplanter Oil Co., $.25; Beard
file of sald Improvement, as required by | Tjre ' Commissioners, $112.50: Gribben
law, if you report ig favar of the same. | 1 mper Co... $725.08: lliam Grewe,

Sixth—Send the CouncH a proper order | w5059. J. 1. Holcomb Manufact Co.,
directing the work 4o be done. . 95 cents; R. H. Johnston, $3.00; North-

Adopted by the, of Aldermen | ast Copper Brass Works, $9.50;
April 15, 1902. - | Northwestern Stamp Works, 4 cents;

Adopted by the Assembly April 17, 1502, Nicols, Dean & Gregg.. $27.3¢4; Robinson

Approved April 19, 1902, ~ ' | & Cary Co., $154.65; Schroeder & Weyh,

Prraata 3 o %;&l&vwm%..i_ %;P'n(i
- e ; er, $172.00; Washington Foun a
Bd F No. 15503—By" Ald. Morlarty— achine Co., $6.%5; Youghiogheny & Le-
Resolved, That the: Commissiofier 2 Rianr Des

Public Works be, and he is hereby direct-
ed forthwith to cause a sidewalk to be
be constructed on the north. side of the
“Page street #ll,”” so ecalled, and to fur-
a substantial fence . -to be

15, SN Ead g :,
Adopted by the Assembly April 17, 1502,
ipﬂ! 19, 1902. w- S -

Approved

B4 F No. 15506— - 3
- Reso

Ived. That an order be draws

m gczl”. Co., $16.75; Adam Decker, Es-
‘the Assembly April 17, 1902.

——

mvomﬁm 19, 1802,
Resolved,
~ S . Ppavable out

That City Warrants be arawn |

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
April 15, 1902,

Adopted by the Assembly April 17, 1902,

Approved April 19, 1902,

Bd ¥ No. 155%—

Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
tron the City Treasury, payable out of
the “Humboldt High School Library
Fund,” in favor of the following named
persons, for the amount set opposite
their respective rames:

Nuyes Bros. & Cutler, $32.97.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
April 15, 1902 g

Adopted by the Assembly April 17, 1902,

Approved April 19, 192,

Bd F No. 15521—

Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasury, payable out of
the “Central High School Libary Fund,”
in favor of the following named persons,
for the amount set opposite Lheir respect-
ive names:

C. S. Bixby, $10.50; Adam Decker Es-
tate, $22.80; Noyes Bros. & Cutler, $47.51;
St. Paul Hardware company, $78.99; St.
g:lau!l;1 Book and Stationery company,

4

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen

April 15, 1902, 5
Adopted by the Assembly April 17, 19027
Approved April 19, 1902,

Bd F No.
Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasury, payable out of
the *“Cleveland High School Library
Fund,” in favor of the following named
persons, for the amount set oppesite
their respective names:
C. 8. Bixby, $9.00; Noyes Bros. & Cut-
ler, $104.73; St.u?a.ul Book and Stationery
ompany, .07.
c:i%ptz'd ?)? thte Board of Aldermen
April 15, 190, .
Rdopled by the Assembly April 17, 1902,
Approved April 19, 192,

Bd F No. 15523—

Resolved, That Tlty Warrants be drawn
upon: the City Treasury, payable out of
the “Teachers’ Training School Fund,”
in favor of the fcllowing named persons,
for the amount set opposite their re-
spective names:

St. Paul Book and Stationery company,

31.40.
nAdopted by the Board of Aldermen
April 15, 1902, ;

Kdopted by the Assembly April 17, 1902

Approved April 19, 1902,

Bd F No. 15524—

Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon_the City Treasury, pavable out o_,t
the “Mechanic Arts High School Fund,
in favor of the following named persons,
for the amount set opposite their respect-
ive names:

C. 8. Bixby, $2.00; Adam Decker Estate,
$121.51; Noyes Bros.. & Cutler, $389.06; Nic-
ols, Dean & Gregg, $19.531; St. Paul Hard-
ware Co., §134.86: St. Pauyl Bock & Sta-
tionery Co., $36.84.

Adopted by the Board of
April 15, 1902, e

Adopted by the Assembly April 17, 1302,

Approved April 19, 1902,

Bd F No. 15%525— i

Resolved, That City Warrants be
drawn upon the City Treasury, payable
out of the “School Fund,” in favor of
the following named persons, for the
amount set opposite their respective

names: :

J. P. Adamson, $507.05; American
Electric Co,, 738 cents; C. A. Basstord,
$150.00; C. S. Bixby, $165.00; Board of Wa-
ter Commissioners, $285.32; T. J. Clark,
$12.00; Mrs. K. Deacon, $29.00; Adam
Decker Estate, $14.51; Geo. Dill, $20.00; W.
J. Dyer & Bro., $325.06; Helen M. Evans,
$20.00; Farwell, Ozmun, Kirk Ce.,
$146.85; Fieid, Schlick & Co.,$20.85; Finn &
Schumacker, $8.25; E. 8. Ferry, $2.85;
The Globe Company, $45.23; Gustavus
Adolphus Church, $30.00; Nels O. Hage,
$24.00; C. Hartfiel, $8.00; Hudner & Regels-
berger, $3.50; Jones Adams Coal Co.,
$5,178.16; John Lind, $80.00; Mannheimer
Bros., $8.10; Mary Moshofsky, $48.00; Mc-
Quillan Bros., $2.40; Northwestern Auto-
matic 8moke Preventer Co., $21.60; Nimis
& Nimis, $11.70; Nicols, Dean & Grezg,
$14.04; Noyes Bros, & Cutler. $19.08; North-
western Investment Co., $60.00; M. J.
O'Neil, $7.10; Pioneer Fuel Co., $120.00; Flo-
neer Press Co., §$159.00; W. C. Read,
§84.00; Robinson Cary Co., $220.85; St. Pau]
Book & Stationery Co., $22.24; St. Paul
Trust Co., $10.00; St. Paul Hardware Co.,
$38.17; St. Paul Gas Light Co., $153.13;
J. C, Stuhlman, $10.48; Standard O11 Co.,
$5.20; Simmer & Marzolf, $150.56; St. Paul
Machine Works, $1.50; St. Pal¥l Lire &
Cement Co., $3.85: St. Paul Tifle & Trust
Co., §1500; Twin City Varnish Co., $68.38;
Valley Iron Works, $18.00; E. o P - A
¥. Ware. $25.00; Wright, Barrett & Stil-
well, $6.70.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
April 15, 1902, 3

Adopted by the Assembly, Ap# 17, 1902,

Approved, April 19, 1902,

Bd F No. 15526—

Resolved, That city warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasury, payable out of
the “Quarantine Fund,” in favor of the
following named persons, for the amount
set opposite their respective names.

Haas Bros., $18.00; Pomeroy Company,
$25.00; Ramsey County BSanitation (Com-
pany, $23.62; Wolterstorff-Haskell Com-
rany, $10.20; Joseph Wachtler, $1.00; Errn-
est Welss, $619.00.

Adopted by the RBoard of Aldermen,
April 15, 1902,

Adopted by the Assembly, April 17, 1902,

Approved April 19, 1502,

Aldermen,

Bd F No. 15527—

Resolved, That city warrarts be drawn
upon the City Treasury, payable out of
the “Health Department ¥Fund,” in favor
of the following named persons, for the
amount set opposite thelr respective
names:

Northwestern Stamp Works, 25 cents;
Andrew Schoch Grocery Company, $2.25;
8t. Paul Gas Light Company, $2.40,

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
April 13, 1902

Adopted by the Assembly, April 17, 1902,

Approved April 19, 1902,

Bd F No. 15528—

Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasury, payable out of
the “Election Expense Account, General
Fund,” in favor of .the following
named persons, for the amount set op-
posile thelr respective names:

Brown, Treacy & Sperry Co., $1.20; Far-
well, Ozmun, Kirk & Co., $48.00; Gribben
Lumber Co., $%.2% John Laap, 50 cents;
Wright, Barrett & Stilwell, $84.61; D. H
Crego, Estimate No. 3, and final, for con-
struction of election booths, $311.70,

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
April 15, 1902

Adopted by the Ascembly April 17, 1%02.

Approved April 19, 1902

Bd F No. 15529—

Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasury, pavable out of
the “Public Bath Account, General
Fund,” in favor of the following
named persons, for the amount set op-
site their respective names:

Mitsch Wagon & Carriage Co., 60 cents;
H. Irig, $0.00; Charles Neihart $40.00.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
April 15, 1902,

Adopted by the Assembly April 17, 1902,

Approved April 19, 192

Bd F No.
Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
vpon the City Treasury, payable out of
the “Sprinkling Fund,” in favor of tne
following named persons, for the amount
set opposite their respective names:
James Forrestal Co., Estimate No. 6,
Sprinkling District No. 1, 1901, $312.24;
James Forrestal & Co., Estimate No. 7,
Sprinkling District No, 1, 1901, $12.86;
Jarﬁes Forrestal & Co., Estimate No. 5,
Sprinkling District No. 1, 1%, $144.72;
James-Forrestal Co., Estimate No. ¢ and
firal, Sprinkling District No. 1, 101,
$212.76; James Forrestal Co., Estimate No.
6. Sprinkiing District No. 2, 151, $3%2.49
James Forrestal Co., Estimate No. KA
Sprinkling District No. 2, 191, $186.29;
James Forrestal Co., Estimate No. 8 and
final, Sprinkling District No. 2 1801,
$263.11; James Forrestal Co., Estimate No.
6, Sprinkling District No. 3, 1901, $150.9%;
James Forrestal Co., Estimate No. %
Sprinkling District No. 3, 1901, $219.63;
James Forrestal Co., Estimate No. 5 and
final, Sprinkling District No. 8, 1901, $207.15;
Fielding & Shepley, Estimate No. &6,
Sprinkling District No. 4, $53.12; IMelding
& Shepley, Estimate No. 7, Sprinkiing
District No. 4, 1 $259.67; Flelding &
Skepley, Estimate No. 8 and final, Sprink.
ling District No. 4, 191, L.34; James
Forrestal Co., Estimate No. 6, Sprinkling
District No. 5, 1901, $298.63; James Forres-
tal Co., Estimate No. 7, Sprinkling Dis-
trict No. 5, 1901, $194.14; James Forrestal
Co., Estimate No. 8 and final, Sprinkling
District No. 5, 1501, $266.50; James Forres-
tal Co., Estlmate No. 6, Sprinkling Dis-
trict No. 6, 1901, $415.98; James Forrestal
Co., Estimate No. 7, Sprinkling District
No. 6, 1901, $2.50; James Forrestal Co,, Es-
timate No. 8 Sprinkling District No. &,
1901, $201.14; James Forrestal Co., Esti-
mate No. 9 and final, Sprinkling District
No. 6, 1901, $276.83; James Farrestal Co.,
Estimate No. 6, Sprinkling District No.
7, 1901, $766.35; James Forrestal Co., Esti-

7, 1961, $611.99;
N

%:.".l. 1.! "B-'o': ‘J'nmw’orrﬁtal Co.,
Bstimate No. 7, Sprinkling District Ne.
B, 1901, §430.52; James Korrestal Co., Esu-

el

mate No. 8 and final, Sprinkling District
No. 8, 191, $601.39; James Forrcstal (o,
Estimate No. 6, Sprinkling District No.
10, 1901, 8112.20; James Forrestal Co,, Esti-
mate No. 7, Sprinkling District No. 10
1501, $54.69; James Forrestal Co., Estimate
No. 8 and final, Sprinkling District No
10, 1901, $58.90; James Forrestal (o., Esti-
mate No. 6, Sprinkling District No. 1!,
1901, $290.74; James Forrestal Co., Estimate
No. 7, Sprinkling District No. 11, 1%,
$40.16; James Forrestal Co., Estimate No.
8, Sprinkling District No. 11. 1901, $119.50;
James Forrestal Co., Estimate No. 9 and
final, Sprinkling District No. 11, 1501,
$208.14; Fielding & Shepley, Lstimate No.
6, Sprinkling District No. 14, 1901, $475.02.
Ficlding & Shepley, Estimate No. 7
Sprinkling District No. 14, 1901, §241.36;
Fielding & Shepley, Estmate No. 8 and

final, Sprinkling District No. 14, 1901,
$343.63.
tae Board of Aldermen

Adopted by

April 15, 1902,
Adopted by the Assembly April 17, 1902.
Approved April 19, 1502,

Bd F No. 15531—

Resolved, That the proper city officers
be and hereby are authorized to execute
contracts for paving repairs with the Jas.
Forrestal Co. for repairs on brick, stone
and wood pavements apd with the Bar-
ber Asphalt Co. for asphalt paving in ac-
cordance with the bids of said compa-
nies.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
April 15, 1902

Adopted by the Assembly April 17, 1902.

Approved April 19, 1902,

Bd F No. 15534—By Ald. Moriarty—

It is hereby ordered by the (Common
Council of the City of St. Paul-
That the matter of cement sidewalk on

south side Midway avenue, between Har-

vard and Woodbury streets, be and the
same Is hereby referred to the Board of

Public ‘Works to investigate and report
Is this improvement proper and neces-

sary ! 1f so, send the Council a proper or-

der directing the work to be done.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Ail;}l 15, dlmg!.
opte v the Assembly April 17, 2
Approved April 19, 1962, 3 nEng:
FRANK J, HURER,
President of the Board of Aldermen.
F. G. WARNER,
President of the Assembly.
MATT JENSEN,
City Clerk.
April 22-1902, y .

I:ESOLVEI{. BY THE STOCKHOLD

€rs of the I'wo Harbors Land Company,
a corporation, that Article one of the Ar
ticles of Incorporation of said corpora
tion be and the same is héreby amended
S0 as to read as follows, to-wit:

ARTICLE 1.

The Name of this eorporation shall be

Two Harbors lLand (,‘um]mn\,I e

The general nature of its business shal)

be to buy, plat, improve, sell, mortgage
lq'u‘se. and otherwise deal in real estate
The principal place of transacting the
Lusiness of said corporation shall be Du
luth, in St. Louis County, Minnesota.
We hereby certify that the foreging
resolution was duly adopted by a unapt

mous vote of all the stockholders of the
Two Harborz Land Company at a special
meeting of all the stockholders of sald
corporation, held on the &th day of April,
1902, at which all the stockholders of sal.d
corporation were present, which meeting
was called for the purpose of adopting
said resolution, and clearly specifying the
purpcse of said meeting and outlining th»
‘l‘,'"""dm"“" provided fecr in sald resoiu-
on.

In Witness Whareof we have hereunto
8¢t our hands and the seal of said cor
poration the 8th day of April, 1902,
HERMAN W. CAELE,,
of Two Harbors Land Co.
GEO. H. SPURBECK,
Secratary of Two Harbors Land Co.
(('Lcrgmrutu Seal of Two Harbors Land

"0.)

President

State of Minnesota—Department of State
1 hereby certify that (he within instru
ment was filed for record In this office
on the 9th day of April, A. D. 192, at ¢
o'clock a. m., and was duly recorded in
Book B 3, of Incorporations, on page 594
P. E. HANSON,
Secretary of State.
Office of Register of Deeds
State of Minnesota, County of Lake—ss
T hereby certify that the within instru
ment was filed in this office for record
on the 12th day of April, A. D. 192, at 10
o'clock a. m., and was duly recorded ir
Book “B" of Misc. Records, on Page 5!
CHARLES M. FLOATHE,
Register of Deeds.

Office of Register of Deeds.
State of Minnesola, County of St. Louis
88

I hereby certify that the within instru
ment was filed In this office for recor
April 18, 142, at 9 a. m,, and was duly
recorded in Book 8 of Misc., page 139,

A. LOFGREN,
Register of Deeds,
By Thomas Clark, Deputy,

WE, THE UNDERSBIGNED, RBEINC

desirous of forming a limited partner
ship under and pursuant to the statutes
of the State of Minnesota, in that cass
made and provided, do hereby make and
severally sign this certificate and d«
hereby certify;

First—The name or firm under which
such partnership is to be conducted is
Sternberg & Gottschall, and the principal
gﬂlace of transacting busipess is St. Paul,

innesota.

Second—The general nature of the bus!
ness to be transacted by said firm is the
wholesale and jobbing of general mer-
chandise.

Third—The names of all the general
partners interested therein and their re
spective places of residence are as fol-
lows: Henry 8. Sternberg, residing at St
Paul, in the State of Minnesota; Louls A
Gottschall, residing at Stillwater, in the
State of Minnesota; the name of the spe-
cial partner is Louls Albenberg, residing
at Milwaukee, in the State of Wisconsin

Fourth—The amount of capital which
sald speclal partner has contributed to
the common stock of said partnership =
as follows:

Louis Albenberg, ten thousand dollars
in cash.

Fifth—The period at which saild part
nership is to comumence is April 7, 1902,
and is to terminate April 1, 1905,

Dated St. Paul, Minn., April 5, 1902,

HENRY 8. STERNBERQG,
LOUIS A. GOTTSCHALL,
LOUIS ALBENBERG,
State of Minnesota, County of
sey—sd.

On this 5th day of April, 1902, before
me persorally appeared Henry 8. Stern-
berg, Louls A. Gottschall and Louls Al
benberg, to me personally known to b
the persons named in and who executed
the foregoing Instrument, and they
acknowledged that they executed the
same as their free act and deed

(Seal.) HARRY WEISS,

Notary Public, Ramsey County, Ménn

YOU

Can hire help and rent

Ram-

rooms by advertising
in the Globe’s Want

Columns.

BEST AND
QUICKEST
RESULTS |

& R i e 2 =




